



14th December 2011

Capt. Nadeem Khan Yousufzai,
Managing Director,
Pakistan International Airlines,
Karachi.

2nd REMINDER

Subject: Allegations of Violation of Public Procurement Rules 2004, award of 11 Contracts by Collusive practice designed to establish bid prices at artificial, non-competitive levels and to deprive the procuring agencies of the benefits of free and open competition – TIP Letter dated 21st October 2011 & 16th November 2011 and PPRA's letter dated 26th October 2011.

Dear Sir,

Please find attached copy of our letter dated 21st October 2011, which had been sent to you earlier twice. As of date we have not received any reply.

We would greatly appreciate if you would kindly reply to our attached letter within 07 days and inform us about any rectification that has been done in this regard.

In case of violation, it is recommended to re-invite the tenders.

Regards,

Syed Adil Gilani
Adviser

Copies forwarded for the information of:

1. Chairman, Public Accounts Committee, Islamabad.
2. Chairman, NAB, Islamabad.
3. Registrar, Supreme Court.
4. Auditor General, Islamabad.
5. Managing Director, PPRA, Islamabad.